01-30-2008



103/79/00

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	Juments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hans Lutze	Name: Kurt Hörger
•	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: Kleiststrasse 13,
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) May 10, 2006	City: 09130, Chemnitz
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: Zip:
☐ Joint Research Agreement	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Country: GERMANY
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	·
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
,, 	6,089,243
	5,992,432
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and 2
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Customer No.: 27557	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
Blank Rome LLP	
600 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.	☐ Enclosed
Washington, D.C. 20037	⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ □
Phone: 202-772-5800	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
Fax: 202-572-8398	
Attorney Docket No.: /127100-00100 \ /\ //	8. Deposit account number: 23-2185
/-\\\\\\	·
1 11 1 1 1004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Signature:	January 25, 2008
Signature	Date
Charles R. Wolfe, Jr Reg. No. 28,680	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	Sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 1,629 W2998-03 MRN por resident 19: 232185 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P. O. 190x 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

6089243

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made effective as of /O May, 2006 by and between Hans Lutze, a German citizen (the "Assignor"), and Kurt Hörger, a German citizen (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are co-inventors of the inventions and patents shown on the attached Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territories, in and to the inventions and patents shown in Schedule A, and all of his right, title and interest in, to and under any and all United States Letters Patent that may be granted for the inventions and patents listed in Schedule A and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and any and all right owned by Assignor to sue and recover damages past, present and future for infringements of the inventions and patents listed in Schedule A, and Assignor hereby agrees to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of his rights to the inventions and patents listed in Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on the 10 day of May, 2006.

HOurs L. L.

Hans Lutze

KEG_ Assignment of Patents.DOC

PATENT EL: 020442 FRAME: 0206

Schedule A

Country

Patent Reg. No.

United States

6,089,243

United States

5,992,432

KEG_ Assignment of Patents.DOC

RECORDED: 01/25/2008

2

PATENT REEL: 020442 FRAME: 0207